MassHunter METLIN Metabolite
PCD/PCDL
Quick Start Guide
What is the MassHunter METLIN Metabolite PCD/PCDL?    2
 Where to find more information    2
 Kit Content    3
Installation    5
 Before you start    5

searching accurate mass MS/MS libraries.
10 MassHunter METLIN Metabolite PCD•PCDL Quick Start Guide
Capillary tubing ordering information
This section provides the information to order the capillary tubing that is used
to plumb the system for minimum delay volume, which is required for the
Universal RP-AMRT method.
Part Number Description
G1312-87304 SS connecting capillary, 700 mm, 0.17mm (green) as
outlet capillary from pump to injector
Capillary connect from autosampler to column compartment:
flexible capillary tubing (one of the following)
• G1316-87319 • 340 mm, 0.12 mm id (red),
connect directly to the heater block in the TCC
• G1316-87318 • 300 mm, 0.12 mm id (red),
connect directly to the switching valve in the TCC
873700-936 Stainless steel guard column: Zorbax-SB-C8
Rapid resolution cartridge (2.1X 30mm 3.5 μm)
820555-901 Rapid resolution cartridge holder - hardware kit
827700-914 Separation column: Zorbax SB-Aq 1.8 μm 2.1 X 50mm
G1316-87303 Attached to the rapid resolution system using (2)
capillary connects:
stainless steel tubing: 70mm, 0.12 mm ID (red label)
• Heater to guard column
• Guard column to analytical column